
Southeast Metro Stormwater Authority 

2010 Budget Calendar 

 

June 30 PM meeting regarding budget planning 

July 10 Initial draft of budget using 2009 base amounts 

updated for 2010 salary projections 

July 14 PM meeting regarding budget 

July 28 PM meeting regarding budget 

July 31  Projection of increase in impervious area for 2010 

complete; meetings with City/County regarding 

CIP complete; adjustments to Program budgets 

complete    

August 7 2010 market survey complete 

August 11 PM meeting regarding budget 

August 14 Staff draft of budget complete 

August 20 Finance Committee discussion of fee increase 

August 26 Board discussion of fee increase 

September 17 Finance Committee initial review of budget 

September 23 Board action re: 5% fee increase; Board initial 

review of budget 

September 24 Transmit fee increase info to AMEC 

October 22 Finance Committee final review of budget 

October 28 Budget adoption by Board 

November 2 Initial certification of fees to Arapahoe Co. 

Treasurer 

December 1 Final certification of fees to Arapahoe Co. 

Treasurer 

January 1 2010 budget year begins 



  Southeast Metro Stormwater Authority

 Impact on Future Revenue of No Fee Increase in 2010

Future Revenue - 1% Increases

Without 1% With 1%

Fee Increase Fee Increase

in in Yearly Cumulative

Year 2010 All Years Difference Difference

2009 8,198,351       8,198,351       -                  -                  

2010 8,321,326       8,404,540       (83,214)           (83,214)           

2011 8,530,607       8,615,914       (85,307)           (168,521)         

2012 8,745,152       8,832,604       (87,452)           (255,973)         

2013 8,965,093       9,054,744       (89,651)           (345,624)         

2014 9,190,565       9,282,471       (91,906)           (437,530)         

2015 9,421,708       9,515,925       (94,217)           (531,747)         

2016 9,658,664       9,755,251       (96,587)           (628,334)         

2017 9,901,579       10,000,596     (99,017)           (727,351)         

2018 10,150,604     10,252,111     (101,507)         (828,858)         

2019 10,405,892     10,509,952     (104,060)         (932,918)         

2020 10,667,600     10,774,277     (106,677)         (1,039,595)      

2021 10,935,890     11,045,250     (109,360)         (1,148,955)      

2022 11,210,928     11,323,038     (112,110)         (1,261,065)      

2023 11,492,883     11,607,812     (114,929)         (1,375,994)      

2024 11,781,929     11,899,748     (117,819)         (1,493,813)      

2025 12,078,245     12,199,027     (120,782)         (1,614,595)      

2026 12,382,013     12,505,833     (123,820)         (1,738,415)      

2027 12,693,421     12,820,355     (126,934)         (1,865,349)      

2028 13,012,661     13,142,787     (130,126)         (1,995,475)      

2029 13,339,929     13,473,328     (133,399)         (2,128,874)      







SEMSWA 
Requested FTEs 
2010 Budget 

Draft 8/26/09 
 

Title of New Position Duties Approximate Hiring Salary Justification/Cost Savings 

GIS/GPS Analyst 

Provides billing system support; 

stormwater inventory GPS 

mapping/processing; Cartegraph 

support; and map request 

fulfillment. 

$52,000 

Would allow SEMSWA to move a 

majority of the billing creation in-

house resulting in approximately 

$50,000 - $60,000 in annual 

savings. 

Maintenance Technician 

Data entry; obtaining permits; 

customer service; maintaining 

vehicle & driver info; contract 

administration; arranging for 

materials and equipment at job 

sites; approving bills for payment; 

Cartegraph work order 

management and reporting. 

$42,000 

Would not provide cost savings.  

However, there are gaps in the 

maintenance program as outlined 

in the duties that this position 

would address.  Would enable full 

use of asset inventory data. 

Engineer III 

Review master plan models; 

perform floodplain site 

inspections and review; maintain 

floodplain information in GIS; 

assist with public education and 

outreach; assist with floodplain 

permit violation process. 

$78,000 

Could save $60,000 currently 

devoted to consultants 

performing the same tasks. 

 


